Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Georg Bretthauer	04/07/2008
Mark Bergemann	04/02/2008
Ulrich Gengenbach	04/05/2008
Torsten Koker	04/03/2008
Wolfgang Ruckert	04/09/2008
Rudolf F. Guthoff	04/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forschungszentrum Karlsruhe GmbH	
Street Address:	Weberstr. 5	
City:	D-76133 Karlsruhe	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

Name:	Universitatsaugenklinik Rostock	
Street Address:	Doberaner Str. 140	
City:	D-18057 Rostock	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11990412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500554014

Fax Number: (212)986-3461

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

FKueffnerPC@aol.com Email: Friedrich Kueffner Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 317 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 910

Address Line 4: New York, NEV	V YORK 10017
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FI-98PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Friedrich Kueffner
Total Attachments: 36 source=FI-98#page1.tif	
source=FI-98#page2.tif source=FI-98#page3.tif source=FI-98#page4.tif	
source=FI-98#page5.tif source=FI-98#page6.tif	
source=FI-98#page7.tif source=FI-98#page8.tif source=FI-98#page9.tif	
source=FI-98#page10.tif source=FI-98#page11.tif	
source=FI-98#page12.tif source=FI-98#page13.tif source=FI-98#page14.tif	
source=FI-98#page15.tif source=FI-98#page16.tif source=FI-98#page17.tif	
source=FI-98#page18.tif source=FI-98#page19.tif	
source=FI-98#page20.tif source=FI-98#page21.tif source=FI-98#page22.tif	
source=FI-98#page23.tif source=FI-98#page24.tif	
source=FI-98#page25.tif source=FI-98#page26.tif source=FI-98#page27.tif	
source=FI-98#page28.tif source=FI-98#page29.tif source=FI-98#page30.tif	
source=FI-98#page31.tif source=FI-98#page32.tif	
source=FI-98#page33.tif source=FI-98#page34.tif	
source=FI-98#page35.tif source=FI-98#page36.tif	

KEK OSO1 PORTUS

FI-98PCT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Georg Bretthauer,

Mark Bergemann, Ulrich Gengenbach, Torsten Koker, Wolfgang

Rückert and Rudolf F. Guthoff (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS").

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Forschungszentrum Karlsruhe GmbH and Universitätsaugenklinik Rostock (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), corporations of Germany, having places of business at Weberstr. 5, D-76133 Karlsruhe, Germany and Doberaner Str. 140, D-18057 Rostock, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has received been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and has received Serial No. 11/990,412:

ARTIFICIAL ACCOMMODATION SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on

1

till inggrassmin

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

3

REEL: 021042 FRAME: 0225

Date: 04.04. 2008	Georg Bretthauer
	Mitness
	Roef Witness
D-4	
Date:	Mark Bergemann
	Witness
	Witness

Date:		:
	Ulrich Gengenbach	
	Witness	
	A Imega	
	Witness	
Date:		
	Torsten Koker	
		•
	Witness	
	Witness	

Date:	
	Wolfgang Rückert
	Witness
	Witness
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Date:	
	Rudolf F. Guthoff
	Witness
	Witness

б

KER OSOLFOY/US

FI-98PCT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Georg Bretthauer,

Mark Bergemann, Ulrich Gengenbach, Torsten Koker, Wolfgang

Rückert and Rudolf F. Guthoff (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS").

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Forschungszentrum Karlsruhe GmbH and Universitätsaugenklinik Rostock (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), corporations of Germany, having places of business at Weberstr. 5, D-76133 Karlsruhe, Germany and Doberaner Str. 140, D-18057 Rostock, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has received been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and has received Serial No. 11/990,412:

ARTIFICIAL ACCOMMODATION SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on

1

PAR SELECT PROBLEMS

 Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

3

REEL: 021042 FRAME: 0231

Pate:	
	Georg Bretthauer
	Witness
	Witness
	TT TELESE
nd	
April 2 Not ate: 2008 V	Land Segaren
ate: 2008	
	Mark Bergemann
	1
	ngord Pagemians
	11 7810 / 63 / 11/10/10/10
	$^{\prime}$ Witness \mathcal{J}
	Mich Bergener V
	Mich (Berner V
	Witness
	A ITTIE22

Date:	
	Ulrich Gengenbach
	Witness
	Witness
Date:	
	Torsten Koker
•	
	Witness
	Witness

Date:		-	
			Wolfgang Rückert
		·	Witness
			Willias
			·
		_	Witness
_			
Date:		_	
	:		Rudolf F. Guthoff
	*		
		-	Witness
	•		
		_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			Witness

KFK 0501 PCV/US

FI-98PCT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Georg Bretthauer,

Mark Bergemann, Ulrich Gengenbach, Torsten Koker, Wolfgang

Rückert and Rudolf F. Guthoff (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS").

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Forschungszentrum Karlsruhe GmbH and Universitätsaugenklinik Rostock (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), corporations of Germany, having places of business at Weberstr. 5, D-76133 Karlsruhe, Germany and Doberaner Str. 140, D-18057 Rostock, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has received been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and has received Serial No. 11/990,412:

ARTIFICIAL ACCOMMODATION SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on

1

mil transmirrow

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

3

REEL: 021042 FRAME: 0237

Date:					
- :			Geo	rg Brettl	lauer
			Witness		
	ē,				
		<u></u>	Witness		
Date:					
				Mark Be	ergemann
			Witness		
	•				
			XX 7:4		
			Witness		

Date: <u>5.4.2008</u>	I Guarline
	// Ulrich Gengenbach
	S. Congr. bal Witness
	P. Gengenlach Witness
Date:	Torsten Koker
	TOPOCCA NONCE
:	
	Witness
	Witness

Date:	•		
		Wolfgang Rücke	ert
•	÷ .		
		•	
		Witness	1
	•	•	
	•		
		Witness	
		Withess	
•			
	•		
Date:			
		Rudolf F. Guthoff	
	-		
		Witness	
		· .	
	•	Witness	-
		Witness	•

.

KFK 0501 PCY/R

FI-98PCT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Georg Bretthauer,

Mark Bergemann, Ulrich Gengenbach, Torsten Koker, Wolfgang

Rückert and Rudolf F. Guthoff (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS").

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Forschungszentrum Karlsruhe GmbH and Universitätsaugenklinik Rostock (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), corporations of Germany, having places of business at Weberstr. 5, D-76133 Karlsruhe, Germany and Doberaner Str. 140, D-18057 Rostock, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has received been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and has received Serial No. 11/990,412:

ARTIFICIAL ACCOMMODATION SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on

1

sald impurements.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

3

REEL: 021042 FRAME: 0243

Date:	
	Georg Bretthauer
	Witness
A	
	Witness
ate:	
	Mark Bergemann
	Witness
	Witness

Date:	
	Ulrich Gengenbach
	Witness
	Witness
2.nd	Jantin Ilokar
Date: 3rd Upril 2008	Torsten Koker
	f. llexhail Witness
	Witness
	Mr. Martin
	Witness

ite:	
	Wolfgang Rückert
	Witness
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
	Witness
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	•
ate:	
	Rudolf F. Guthoff
	Witness

KFK OSOLYOTIUS

FI-98PCT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Georg Bretthauer,

Mark Bergemann, Ulrich Gengenbach, Torsten Koker, Wolfgang

Rückert and Rudolf F. Guthoff (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS").

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Forschungszentrum Karlsruhe GmbH and Universitätsaugenklinik Rostock (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), corporations of Germany, having places of business at Weberstr. 5, D-76133 Karlsruhe, Germany and Doberaner Str. 140, D-18057 Rostock, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has received been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and has received Serial No. 11/990,412:

ARTIFICIAL ACCOMMODATION SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on

1

rdi kurrusai:

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

3

Data				
Date:		- ·		
			Geo	org Bretthauer
		_		
			Witness	
		-	Witness	
			Witness	
Date:				
		-		Mark Bergemann
	*			
				
			Witness	
		-	Witness	

*

Date:	
	Ulrich Gengenbach
	Witness
	*
	Witness
	V V ALLAMOND CO
e e	
Date:	
	Torsten Koker
	•
	·
•	
· ·	Witness
	W ILLICOS
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	Witness
	en de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la

Date: 09/04 /2003	Wolfgang Rückert
Remark: German date format: 9th of April 2008 W. Rückert	Witness
Date:	Rudolf F. Guthoff
	Witness

Witness

KFK 0501 POV/US

FI-98PCT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Georg Bretthauer,

Mark Bergemann, Ulrich Gengenbach, Torsten Koker, Wolfgang

Rückert and Rudolf F. Guthoff (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS").

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Forschungszentrum Karlsruhe GmbH and Universitätsaugenklinik Rostock (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), corporations of Germany, having places of business at Weberstr. 5, D-76133 Karlsruhe, Germany and Doberaner Str. 140, D-18057 Rostock, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has received been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and has received Serial No. 11/990,412:

ARTIFICIAL ACCOMMODATION SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on

1

and Interpretation

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

3

ate:	
•	Georg Bretthauer
	Witness
	Witness
	W ILLESS
ate:	Mark Bergemann
	inii Jorganiii
	With
	Witness
	Witness

Date:					
Date			Ulric	h Gengenba	ch
		- :-	Witness		
			Witness		
Date:					
			Torst	en Koker	
			Witness		
			•		
			Witness		

Date:	
	Wolfgang Rückert
	W.
	Witness
	*
	Witness
	Witness
	^
Date: 07.04, 2008	Laddy to hand
	Rudolf F. Guthoff
	:
	1711-4
	blow- Kho that
	Witness
	10.001 Vez 1
	Refer XSE
	Witness